
Town of Burlington

                                                                        Final Tally

Tuesday, November 5, 2024  # Eligible Voters 19,620

Presidential Election Total Votes Cast   14,600

Percent   74.4%

PRECINCT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 TOTAL

2,372 1,451 2,133 1,698 2,433 2,352 2,161 14,600

Electors of President & Vice President

AYYADURAI and ELLIS 14 8 10 15 17 12 12 88

DE LA CRUZ and GARCIA 7 1 7 4 5 1 1 26

HARRIS and WALZ 1260 844 1208 999 1324 1284 1299 8218

OLIVERa and TER MAAT 15 11 13 1 12 10 14 76

STEIN and CABALLERO‐ROCA 19 33 23 18 31 19 22 165

TRUMP and VANCE 948 534 810 619 978 958 722 5569

Write‐ins 20 2 22 13 17 16 15 105

Over Votes 13 2 0 0 0 2 9 26

Under Votes 76 16 40 29 49 50 67 327

Total Blanks 89 18 40 29 49 52 76 353

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH ANN WARREN* 1150 820 1131 943 1264 1191 1242 7741

JOHN DEATON 1101 580 905 679 1081 1059 831 6236

Write‐ins 3 2 8 6 2 6 3 30

Over Votes 11 1 0 0 0 2 11 25

Under Votes 107 48 89 70 86 94 74 568

Total Blanks 118 49 89 70 86 96 85 593

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS

SETH MOULTON* 1540 1057 1478 1246 1691 1641 1524 10177

Write‐ins 65 43 51 37 60 63 46 365

Over Votes 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 6

Under Votes 766 351 603 415 681 646 590 4052

Total Blanks 767 351 604 415 682 648 591 4058

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

COUNCILLOR

MARA DOLAN 1413 1010 1377 1171 1598 1544 1446 9559

Write‐ins 53 31 49 36 55 53 44 321

Over Votes 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 4

Under Votes 905 410 707 491 778 754 671 4716

Total Blanks 906 410 707 491 780 755 671 4720

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT

CINDY F. FRIEDMAN* 1421 1007 1381 1167 1608 1546 1451 9581

Write‐ins 54 28 56 37 58 51 44 328

Over Votes 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 5

Under Votes 897 415 695 494 767 753 665 4686

Total Blanks 897 416 696 494 767 755 666 4691

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

KENNETH I. GORDON* 1469 1018 1403 1193 1635 1573 1461 9752

Write‐ins 53 27 47 34 58 54 44 317

Over Votes 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 4

Under Votes 850 404 683 471 740 723 656 4527

Total Blanks 850 406 683 471 740 725 656 4531

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

CLERK OF COURTS

MICHAEL A. SULLIVAN* 1445 999 1390 1180 1617 1572 1451 9654

Write‐ins 46 23 42 26 48 48 35 268

Over Votes 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

Under Votes 881 428 701 491 768 731 675 4675

Total Blanks 881 429 701 492 768 732 675 4678

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600
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REGISTER OF DEEDS

MARIA C. CURTATONE* 1095 776 1130 910 1244 1223 1163 7541

WILLIAM "BILLY" TAURO 836 471 660 521 805 795 611 4699

Write‐ins 11 5 10 7 9 11 5 58

Over Votes 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5

Under Votes 428 197 333 259 375 323 382 2297

Total Blanks 430 199 333 260 375 323 382 2302

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Yes 1564 962 1425 1098 1619 1624 1408 9700

No 536 397 524 438 633 526 517 3571

Over Votes 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Under Votes 270 92 184 162 181 201 235 1325

Total Blanks 272 92 184 162 181 202 236 1329

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Yes 1225 801 1137 1027 1342 1323 1150 8005

No 975 607 911 545 1015 946 843 5842

Over Votes 2 1 3 0 2 4 2 14

Under Votes 170 42 82 126 74 79 166 739

Total Blanks 172 43 85 126 76 83 168 753

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Yes 899 707 917 762 1065 1038 953 6341

No 1213 649 1056 792 1198 1142 945 6995

Over Votes 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 5

Under Votes 259 93 160 144 170 171 262 1259

Total Blanks 260 95 160 144 170 172 263 1264

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Yes 779 585 739 603 902 807 768 5183

No 1393 797 1286 978 1414 1430 1208 8506

Over Votes 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 5

Under Votes 199 68 105 117 117 115 185 906

Total Blanks 200 69 108 117 117 115 185 911

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Yes 681 564 710 586 778 754 811 4884

No 1499 818 1325 1006 1534 1490 1166 8838

Over Votes 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 4

Under Votes 192 68 98 106 119 108 183 874

Total Blanks 192 69 98 106 121 108 184 878

Total 2372 1451 2133 1698 2433 2352 2161 14600

Question 1: State Auditor's Authority to Audit the Legislature

Question 5: Minimum Wage for Tipped Workers

Question 4: Limited Legalization and Regulation of Certain Natural Psychedelic Substances

Question 3: Unionization for Transportation Network Drivers

Question 2: Elimination of MCAS as High School Graduation Requirement
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The polls were open at 7:00 a.m. at the Burlington High School.  All precinct workers were sworn in by

 the Wardens.  The machines and ballot boxes were all checked, memory packs were sealed, and the 

counters all read zero.  The polls closed at 8:00 p.m.  Weather was a unseasonably warm in the 60s with scattered clouds.

Registered

Wardens: Votes Cast Voters %

Prec. 1 Elliot Chikofsky 2,372      2,987 79.4%

Prec. 2 Nancy Pondelli 1,451      2,283 63.6%

Prec. 3 Suellen McGillvery 2,133      2,926 72.9%

Prec. 4 Patricia Stanford 1,698      2,316 73.3%

Prec. 5 Mark Camelli 2,433      3,049 79.8%

Prec. 6 Jessica Gavin 2,352      2,997 78.5%

Prec. 7 Tami Atwood 2,161      3,062 70.6%

Total 14,600    19,620 74.4%

Inactives 1,622

Active Voters 17,998

These totals include:

Absentee ballots (Regular and Overseas) 106         Attested

Vote by Mail 5,580      Amy E. Warfield

Early In person 3,003      Town Clerk

Provisionals Counted 7             

In Person day of Election (includes auxilary) 5,904      

Total Votes Cast 14,600    
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